CITY OF LA VISTA
MAYOQR AND CITY COUNCIL REPORT

OCTOBER 18, 2016 AGENDA
Subject: Type: Submitted By:
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
CITY PARKING DISTRICT 4 RESOLUTION
ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS ORDINANCE JOHN KOTTMANN
INTERSECTION MODIFICATIONS RECEIVE/FILE CITY ENGINEER

SYNOPSIS

A resolution has been prepared to approve a change order to the contract with NL & L Concrete, Inc. of Omaha,
Nebraska to provide for crosswalk improvements on Port Grace Boulevard as well as installation and
replacement of pavement markings on Southport Parkway. The change order will increase the contract price by
$20,402.05.

FISCAL IMPACT

The FY17 Capital Impfovement Program provides funding for this project.

RECOMMENDATION

Approval

BACKGROUND

The expectation of significant traffic volume increases in the Southport area due to the upcoming Costco store
opening and other ongoing development make it necessary to wpgrade traffic control markings and signage.
The additional work is still within the preliminary funding estimates for this project. The completion date will
be extended to allow for the additional work to be performed.

The total contract price with NL & L Concrete, Inc. increases from $102,742.25, after Change Order No. 1, to
$123,144 30 after this change order.

KAAPPS\City HalNCNCLRPT (Blue Letters)\L6filel1 6 PW City Parking District Access Impr-Inter Mod-NLL-Chanpe Order Ne 2 10.18.16.Doc



RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA,
NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER TWO (2) TO THE CONTRACT
WITH NL & L CONCRETE, OMAHA, NEBRASKA, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$20,402.05.

WHEREAS, the City has determined it is necessary to upgrade traffic control markings and
signage; and

WHEREAS, the FY17 Capital Improvement Program provides funding for this project; and

WHEREAS, the contract price increases from $102,742.25 to $123144.30;

NOwW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of La Vista,
Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to execute the necessary documents for
change order number two (2) to the contract with NL & L Concrete., Omaha
Nebraska, in an amount not to exceed $20,402.05.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 18TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

CITY OF LA VISTA

Douglas Kindig, Mayor
ATTEST:

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk

KAAPPS\City Hall\16 FINAL RESOLUTIONS\18.117 Change
Order No. 2 NL & Cencrete City Parking District Access Imp
Intersection Madificaitons 10.18.16.Dac



Dateof Issuance:  September 30, 2016

Change Order
Neo. 2

Effective Date: September 30, 2016

Project: City Parking District Access|Qwner: City of LaVista

Improvements

Owner's Contract No.: PWST 16-002a

Contract: City Parking District Access Improvements

Date of Contract: 6/28/16

Contractor: NL & L Conerete

Engineer's Project No.C14-2258

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon e¢xecution of this Change Order:

Description: Add to contract for the costs associated with the replacement of crosswalk signs, and pavement markings. (See contractor

RFP #2 support) Also included in this change order is an extension of Substantial and final payment dates.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: ] Working days X Calendar days
Substantial completion (date). August 31, 2016
$102.289 75 Ready for final payment (date); August 31, 2016 ;

Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. 0 to No. 1:

$452.50

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$102.74225

Increase of this Change Order:

$20.402.05

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

No Change from previously approved Change Orders
No.0toNo. 1t

Substantial completion (days): No Change

Ready for final payment (days): No Change

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion (date): August 31,2016

Ready for final payment (date): August 31, 2016

Increase of this Change Order:
Substantial comptetion (days): Degember 1, 2016
Ready for final payment (days). December 1, 2016

Contract Times with ail approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (date}; December 1, 2016

$123.144.30 Reudy for final payment (date); December 1. 2016
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:

Construction Manager (Authorized Signature)
Date:09/30/16

Approved by Funding Agency {if applicable).

Contragtor (Authorized Signaturs)

Owner (Authorized Signature)

Date: __ B Ny 1) Date:

CcC:

Date:

EJCDC C-941 Change Order

Prepared by the Engineers Soint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute,

Page 1 of 1




